FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF POLICE ATTION; CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2593(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To

FIR No. 1175 (6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 8:00 AM

| Date and Hour | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction | Date of dispatch from |
|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| when reported | from Police Station | Police Station |
| 11/09/2023 At 8:18 AM | Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur, About 0.5 Kms North West | 11/09/2023 |

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & Residence of informant/ complainant | Name & Residence of accused person(s) | Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|---|--|---|--|-----------------------|
| Ningthoujam Thoiba Meitei (43) s/o N Hera Meetei of Mandop Leikai, CCPur # 9856287324 | Some unknown persons from the Kuki community | Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property | SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case. | |
| O.E. Overleaf | | Punishable u/s | | |
| i/c OC/CCP-PS | | 147/148/149/384/380/447/ 427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act | 1.002 | |

Officer- In- incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: 11/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The officer in charge, Moirang Police Station

Subject: Report regarding mischief by fire to my Vehicles at Churachandpur

Sir,

With due regards, I have the honour to state that I am a resident of Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur and staying there for the last 20 years or so. And, in the recent crisis between Meitei and Kuki communities, 3(three) vehicles i.e. Mahindra Thar which belongs to me bearing Regn. No. MN01AW8854 whose Regn. No. was not pasted on the vehicle's Number plate those days have been destroyed completely, while one Maruti Breeza, Regn. No. MN04P0308 and one Honda Activa 6G, Regn. No. MN06SG4712 have been set on fire by some unknown persons from Kuki communities at Mandop Leikai, Chrurachandpur on the 4th May, 2023 at about 8.00 am when my family and me were trying to leave the place for another safer place.

We were rescued by Armed Security Personnel and took shelter to a relief camp at Churachandpur for few days. Then, evacuated to Bishnupur District and presently taking shelter at a Relief Camp at Phubala.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly register an FIR case in your Police Station regarding the said incident please. Delay on reporting is due to the displacement of home and other issues.

Date: 26/05/2023

Enclosed: Photocopy of vehicle documents Retreated as an O.E. of cace FIR NO. 2593 (9) 2023 cep-ps 436 IPC & 3/4 of PDPP Act.

Yours faithfully,

N. Thouba Meeter (Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei)

43 yrs S/o. N. Hera Meetei,

Mandop Leikai,

Chrurachandpur Dist.

7 9856287324

Report in treated as an OE of the FIR. No. 1.

(175 (6)23 ARG-PS WS of 143/148/149/384/380

(1744/427/436 IPC 43/4 POPP Act-Churechall

> Moirang Police Station in-chair-Bishnupur Dist., Manipul



fuel

PETROL

Indian Union Vehicle Registration Certificate Issued by GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR





Date of Regn.

Regn. Validity

3,122,431



MN06SG4712 28-09-2022 27-09-2037

ME4JF91AEND073850 EnginerMotor Number

JF91ED7073242

THOIBA

Son/Wife/Daughter ofth case of Individual Owner! S/O HERA

Address: ZENHANGLAMKA, ..., Churachandpur, MN, 795128





Vehicle Clave: M Cycle/Scooter (ZMN)

HONDA MOTORCYCLE AND SCOOTER INDIA (P.

Regn. Number MN06SG4712

NUMBER NAME
ACTIVA BGIDLX
Color
REBEL RED METALLIC 2
Soly Type
FULL BODY
FULL BODY

Sen 214

05/2022 Number of Cylinders

Seatingfin all/Standing/Seaper Capacity Unladen / Ladon / Gross Combination Weight (kg) 106 /279 /0 Crac Capacity (Horse Fewer (SHP/Nov) Whitel Baselyon)

/ 1260 17.68 109.51 Financer Name

Registration Authority

RC00085826

IMPHAL EAST

| Book No | 276 | |
|-----------------------|--------|--|
| Manipur State Form No | . V. 7 | |

| Page | No. |
|------|-----|
| | |

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION-154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1175(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP ACT.

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 8.00 am

| Date and Hour when reported | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station |
|---|---|---|
| On 13 th June, 2023 at 7.20 am | At Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur Dist. about 30 kms to South | 13/06/2023 |

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & Residence of informant/complt. | Name and residence of accused person | Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any. | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information. | Results of the case. |
|---|--|---|--|----------------------|
| Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei, 43 yrs S/o. N. Hera Meetei of Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur Dist. | Some unknown persons from Kuki community | Mischief by fire, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees & acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention, Hind Common Aurigus, James Aurigus, James POPP Act | The case has been transferred to CCP PS since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP PS | |
| | | | | |
| OE is attached. | | 1 | | |
| i/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 13/06/2023 | | Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP ACT. | | |

Officer-In-clarged Moirang Police Station Bishaupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)
Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 13/06/2023

Officer-In-charge online Station